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GENERAL NOTES CAL-GREEN NOTES ABBREVIATIONS OWNER SCOPE OF WORK 2=
Ll -~
COORDINATION 1, ADHESIVES, SEALANTS AND CAULKS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH VOC AND OTHER TOXIC LANSE & WHITNEY DAVIS BASEMENT), =9
o s un amemmmn g, e ACHISIENE  EERORAoonn ool TOMEReTIG VS Son T e, = 22
117 THESE DRAWING o - 2. PAINTS, STAINS AND OTHER COATINGS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH VOG LIMITS (4.504.22) ; MILL VALLEY, CA 84941 (3.5) BATHROOMS, LAUNDRY/MUD ROOM AND AN ATTACHED (2) CAR GARAGE. THE =S
(BO.NOT SGALE BRAWINGS) A" ARCONDITIONING nr JomT ADDITION TO INCLUDE (N) FAMILY ROOM AND MASTER SUITE, EXISTING MASTER — ==
: 1 a
2. T'ﬁ STANDARD Al A. GENERAL CONDITIONS ARE HEREBY MADE A PART OF THESE LEROB0L PAINTS AND COATNGS %AM%gSN%OS'ﬁwgmg;g%ﬂ%m@%ﬁﬂﬁc g ADL ADNETABIE KO. Kap oeen ARCHITECT SUITE TO BE CONVERTED INTO FLEX ROOM, AND A NEW 216 SF DECK. NEW FIRE (= g >3
DRAWINGS. SHALL BE PROVIDED. : i o ; SPRINKLERS AT ADDITION. EXISTING 357 SF AU PAIR UNIT (ABOVE GARAGE) TO o =
ASPHT,  ASPHALT - oy el CHARLIE BARNETT ASSOCIATES REMAIN UNCHANGED. EXISTING CHIMNEY TO BE DEMOLISHED. = 8
3. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF WALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 4. CARPET AND CARPET SYSTEMS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH VOC LIMITS (4.504.3) v . [} w .2
B.O. BOTTOM OF MAX. MAXIMUM 626 HAMPSHIRE STREET PROJECT INFORMATION ~ S
4.DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS FOR DIMENSIONS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE §,MINMUM 50% OF FLOOR AREA RECEIVING RESILIENT FLOORING SHALL COMPLY WITH DA (BULTARROOEHG, oo NEDAM RER SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110 w © =
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS SECTION 3 (415) 824-0478 =
[t BUILDING MISC.  MISCELLANEOUS APN: 049-231-11 =<C =
5, DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THESE DRAWINGS AND ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS SHALL 6. PARTICLE BOARD. MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD (MDF) AND HARDWOOD PLYW! Bl Lockne. =2y NN STRUCTURAL ENGINEER =
B BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THEARCHITECT PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF Giseb INTERIOR FINISH SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH LOW FORMALDEHYOE FRaion i Wy MmeoR ZONING DISTRICT R1-B1 (TAMALPAIS COMMUNITY PLAN) —_ 3
B IS TING CONDTIONS AND DISCOVERS AFTER IS WORK FAS STARTED THAT THERE el ok P B L L MEM e e
XISTING CONDI SMITHWORKS ENGINEERING
ARE DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND ACTUAL EXISTING CONDITIONS, 7. INSTALL CAPILLARY BREAK AND VAPOR RETARDER AT SLAB ON GRADE FOUNDATIONS o oAy Ron s N sEie (415) 559-9721 COUNTYWIDE PLAN DESIGNATION SF6 Y]
HE SHALL PROCEED TO PERFORM WHATEVER WORK IS REQUIRED 'ré) Pc;)&ﬁés?{r mﬁ‘ . (4505.2) CIP.  CASTINPIPE NIC NOT IN CONTRACT e
DISCREPANCIES AND BRING ABOUT THE PROPER EXECUTION OF TH CTT0 Go.  CGLEANOUT o OCCUPANCY GROUP R-3U =5
8. CHECK MOISTURE CONTENT OF BUILDING MATERIALS USED IN WALLS AND FLOOR
SATISFACTION OF THE ARCHITECT AT NO EXTRA COST TO THE OWNER. B AP ORE BN OSURE & 505.). o cammer e oncewter CONTRACTOE o= 2
V-8 S
6. NO EXTRA COMPENSATION SHALL BE ALLOWED FOR EXTRA WORK RESULTING FROM ' LATED L RS/COVERS (MIN.R-4.2) WHICH CLOSE WHEN THE FAN IS OFF CLG.  CEILING PI. PRESSURE TREATED 78D CONSTRUCTION TYPE
LACK OF COORDINATION BETWEEN THE TRADES. R T D e e ca i v-4-2) 9 o Clo.  CLOSET P PLATE << g
CIR. PLASTIC LAMINATE SPRINKLERED YES [~= 18
LMD SEE eSS S AR e oo remeor i B gigeeonun B, s g
PLAGENENT AND COMPACTION OF ENGINEERED FILL. AND SURFACE AND SUBSURFACE {508 CONC. CONCRETE PAR WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY/SPEED: 80 MPHEXPOSURE D i = o3
DRAINAGE SHOULD BE PERFORMED IN ACCORD THE RECOMMENDATIONS 11. PROTECT ANNULAR SPACES AROUND PIPES, ELECTRIC CABLES, CONDUITS AT EXTERIOR  CONT.  CONTINUOUS PTD, PAINTED solLS —S T2
OF THE GEOTECHNI FORT. PROVISED AT LEAGT 48 HOU WALLS AGAINST THE PASSAGE OF RODENTS (4.406.1) CSK. COUNTERSINK SER CLIMATE ZONE: 3 s =4
PRt PR R ARTAWOR I A £ PREsEir o 12. COVER DUCT OPENINGS AND OTHER RELATED AIR DISTRIBUTION COMPONENT om Cewter & Rommeo e {558 D eaNSLLTES oz T -3
QBSERVE ANDIOR TEST AS NECESSARY THE EARTHWORK AND FOUNDATION B B e AN OTH R AL S Coldvren Ro.  Rougnorewne e PROPERTY TYPE: RURAL RESIDENTIAL s B
(707) 544-1072 . << 5 o2
8. THE SURVEYOR OF RECORD SHALL SUBMIT VERIFICATION OF BUILDING HEIGHTS IN 13 INDOOR WATER USE SHALL BE REDUCED BY AT LEAST 20% BY USING WATER SAVING DH  DOUBLEHUNG RAD./R.  RADIUS EXISTING PARKING PROVIDED:  (2) COVERED SPACES / (3) UNCOVERED SPACES - = 23
FIXTURES OR FLOW RESTRICTOR, OR DEMONSTRATE A 20% REDUCTION IN BASELINE DA D REINF.  REINFORCED :
WRITING TO THE TOWN, PRIOR TO FRAMING INSPECTION. T T O i ia o EOUCTION 1N P! DA (DT - R o SURVEY PROPOSED PARKING PROVIDED:  (2) COVERED SPACES / (3) UNCOVERED SPACES ; S5
DN. RESIL. RESILIENT = .
9, THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE ARBORIST MUST BE FOLLOWED FOR THE 14.A COPY OF THE OPERATION AND MAINTENANGE MANUAL SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE Rt MICHAEL BROGAN, LS 5767 LOT SIZE: 26,2784 SF (FROM TAX RECORDS)
EHW%\‘B%TL%%GSLE%W?S Ri\s% Ef'z‘gBE&&I&NRE%:‘N%&&%TEB&%%%TSg(F)TED E}él‘l'_géwﬂesgg&vu PANT OR OWNER ADDRESSING ITEMS 1 THROUGH 10 IN SECTION 4.410.1 DTL DETAIL RWD. REDWOOD 31,783 SF (FROM PLANNING DEPT.)
DISHWASHER SAD. \CH. DRAWINGS
CONSTRUCTION. O, oS JAD:  eeARc 27,300 SF (FROM PREV. ARCH. DRAWINGS)
14.1. DIRECTIONS TO THE OWNER OR OCCUPANT THAT THE MANUAL SHALL REMAIN WITH DWR  DRAWER SCD.  SEE CIVILDRAWINGS
CONTRACTOR DUTIES THE BUILDING THROUGHOUT THE LIFE CYCLE OF THE STRUCTURE; ® EXISTNG SLD.  SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS AVERAGE SITE SLOPE: 29.5878%
ERATION AND MAINTENANCE INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING: S £ pdele DRAWING INDEX i
4:THE CONTRACTOR SHALL: T2 O O U IPMENT AND APPLUANCES, INGLUDINGATER: SAVING DEVICES AND ELEV.  ELEVATION 85 - SieeesseTERL FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY ZONE: VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY (SRA) BARNETT
A FURNISH ALL MATERIALS, LABOR AND EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR THE FULL SYSTEMS, HVAG SYSTEMS, WATER HEATING SYSTEMS AND OTHER MAJOR P o sT. STES TROWEL A0.0 COVER SHEET / GENERAL INFO WILDLAND-URBAN INTERFACE FIRE AREA c-25977
L eAlcL M, S ST O o AR Mo nomocurers noooueeans B B, o
WORK S Bl Ol 3 FEB. 28, 2021
ALL PERTINENT REQULATIONS AND INSTRUCTY : ‘E’;‘ge ?;1221°"'§1°°§YSTEM§6§NCLUD‘"G CONGENSERS AND AR FLTERS. FG.  FINISHED GRADE SIMILAR Ao FAR CALCULATIONS ALLOW. MAXIMUM HEIGHT (PER TAMALPA'S AREADEVELOPMENT) 300" - MAIN BUILDING RENEWAL
e ] Fg&"“g‘““““ SEP,Q,EQI‘%"TERQ"S‘EAFYQ;‘E _WATER RE-USE SYSTEMS, LOC A OrConeeTE ot [STENGR A02 EXISTING SITE PHOTOS EXISTING MAXIMUM HEIGHT - MAIN BUILDING
REQUlRED BY.LOCAL AUTHORITIES, [SSUANCE OF ABUILDING PERMITBASED O 14,3, INFORMATION FROM LOCAL UTILITY, WATER AND WASTE RECOVERY PROVIDERS ON LS, PACCoreID I A GROOVE EROPOSED.MAXIMUM HEISHT (G- MANBUILDING
OES NOT CO! E SEPARATE PERM”’S METHODS TO FURTHER REDUCE RESOURCE CONSUMPTION, INCLUDING RECYCLE TOPO EXISTING TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
c ARRANGE FOR ALL INSPECHONS AS CALLED FOR IN sscnon 108.4 OF THE 2016 PROGRAMS AND LOCATIONS. ;?«N Eg“g?”m ;-0 Loyl EXISTING AND PROPOSED BUILDING AREA
cBC. . 0. .
14.4, PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION AND / OR CARPOOL OPTIONS AVAILABLE IN THE AREA. R FLOOR i TOC:  TOROF CONCRETE E10 EXISTING SITE PLAN AHER o RECORD:
2. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT IN ACCORDANCE iaigglll fos oy 10s.  Iopoeaen sk EXISTING FLOOR
WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS AND ALL APPLICABLE CODES. 145, EDUCATION MATERIAL ON THE POSITIVE IMPACTS OF AN INTERIOR RELATIVE HUMIDITY . 08, E2.0 EXISTING BASEMENT PLAN
AAND WHAT METHODS AN OCCUPANT MAY USE TO MAINTAIN THE FW." " FILTEREDWATER TOW.  TOPOFWALL (E) FIRST FLOOR 2211 SF
3 ol oo o GD 'GARBAGE DISPOSAL TPH. TOILET PAPER HOLDER
3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT EXISTING VEGETATION AND ADJACENT SITE RELATIVE NUM'D"Y LEVEL IN THAT RANGE. GL  GALVANIZED IRON Ts. TUBE STEEL E2.1 EXISTING & DEMO FIRST FLOOR PLAN (E) SECOND FLOOR 1,773 SF
IMPROVEMENTS FROM DAMAGE DURING THE COURSE OF THE WORK. S o Loy T THGKUESS '
146, INFORMATION ABOUT WATER-CONSERVING LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION DESIGNAND  §8. GYPSU T EXISTING TOTAL FLOOR AREA (CONDITIONED): 2984 SF
4. CONTRACTOR SHALL BRACE STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION. CONTROLLERS WHICH CONSERVE WATER. 6L GLASS FA AT omERwISE NOTED E22 EXISTING & DEMO SECOND FLOOR PLAN : g
HC.  HOLLOW CORE VIF.  VERFYIN BASEMENT/GARAGE (UNCONDITIONED): 721 SF
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STRICT CONTROL OF JOB CLEANUP TO REMOVE S R A T AND DOWEPQUTS AND THE IMPORTANCE .- W~ HOTWATER VIR VENTTHROUGHROOF E23 EXISTING & DEMO ROOF PLAN @ { )
DUST AND DEBRIS FROM CONSTRUCTION AREA. : HB  HOSEBIB P VENT PIPE TOTAL EXISTING FLOOR AREA : 4,705 SF
RMA’ HDR. HEADER W.0. 'WHERE OCCURS
6 AL SPECIAL NSPECTION AGENCIS, HOMIDUALS, MDSHOP ABRIGATORS SALL {4 EOTMATION ON REQUIHED ROUTWE MANTENANCE MEASURES, LUDINGBUTROT 10 ke o  imemeocaun AO  PROPOSEDSITERLAN
BE APPROVED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO ANY WORK BEING HT  HEIGHT WS.  WEATHERSTRIPPING PROPOSED ADDITIONS SF
PERFORMED. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT ALL DOCUMENTATION FOR APPROVAL. 14.9. INFORMATION ABOUT STATE SOLAR AND INCENTIVE PROGRAMS AVAILABLE. HTR.  HEATER we WATER CLOSET A1l PROPOSED STORY POLE PLAN
u:s. m‘ %ICA)NMETER WD. WOO0D (N) LOWER FLOOR 363 SF
7. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE 50% REDUCTION OF NON-HAZARDOUS 14.10. A COPY OF ALL SPECIAL INSPECTION VERIFICATIONS REQUIRED BY THE ENFORCING INS. WOW.  WmNDOW A
CONSTRUCTION ﬁazséfa%n%% WASTE OR LOCAL ORDINANCE, ;N:é%HCEXLEg RIS AGENCY OR THIS CODE. INT.  INTERIOR v WATER HEATER A20 PROPOSEDUEPERFLOOR PLAN (N) UPPER FLOOR 313 SF
4.408. ALSO REFER TO GEOTECHINICAL REPORT BY MURRAY ENGIN‘EERS INC. 15. VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH CAL-GREEN MAY INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION APPLICABLE CODES / REGULATIONS A21 PROPOSED LOWER FLOOR PLAN PROPOSED TOTAL ADDITION (CONDITIONED): 676 SF
DOCUMENTS, PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS, BUILDER OR INSTALLER CERTIFICATION, (N) BASEMENT (UNCONDITIONED) oSF
8. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE BUILDING OWNER WITH BUILDING AND MAINTENANCE SPECTION REPORTS, OR OTHER METHODS ACCEPTABLE TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT A22 PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
e 2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE PART 1
MANUAL, PER CALGREEN 4.410. WHICH SHOW SUBSTANTIAL CONFORMANCE. IMPLEMENTATION VERIFICATION SHALL BE 3018 CALIEORNIA BUILDING CODE PART 2 VOLUMES PROPOSED TOTAL FLOOR AREA (CONDITIONED): 3,984 + 676 = 4,660 SF
HVAC SYSTEM INSTALLERS TO BE TRAINED AND CERTIFIED IN THE PROPER NEASUNES AND DRIOR YO IIE FINAL INGPEOTOM HRROVAL | TION OF ALL REUIRED 2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE PART 2, VOLUME 2 A30 EXISTING & PROROSED/ELEVATIONS PROPOSED TOTAL FLOOR AREA : 4,660 +721 = 5,381 SF
STALATION OF HVAG SYSTENS BY ANATIONALLY GR REGIONALLY RECOGNIZED MEASURES AND PRIOR TO THE FINAL INSPECTION APPROVAL. 2015 CALIFORMABUILDING CODEPART 2, VOL! o i S e X 5 .
TRARING OR GERIFICATION PROGRAN 2016 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE PART 3 ’ EXISTING DECKS (2,107 +50 + 176) 2333 SF =
GENERAL GENERAL NOTES ON SPRAY-APPLIED THERMAL INSULATION: gg}g gﬁﬂigsmﬁ gfgmg%'b%%%i;ﬂ" 4 A32 EXISTING & PROPOSED ELEVATIONS NEW DECK 374 SF o~
1:PROVIDE SEISMIC ANCHORAGE OF ALLAPPLIANCES, BOILERS ANDWATER HEATERS. 1. ICYNENE LD-C-50 INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE W/ THE 2016 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE PART 6 (PART 7 NOT USED) A33 EXISTING ELEVATION & MATERIAL BOARD *REFER TO SHEET A0.1 FORF.A.R. CALCULATIONS
2. VERIFY CLEARANCES FOR BOILERS, WATER HEATERS AND APPLIANCES PER FOLLOWING: 2016 CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL BUILDING CODE PART 8 S
MANUFACTURERS' SPECIFICATIONS AND INSTALL ACCORDINGLY. '#E‘gZ:f&z%";%%%%ﬂ?mgﬁ;%&% INSTRUCTION 2016 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE PART 9 AGO PROPOSED SECTIONS EXISTING AND PROPOSED FLOOR AREA RATIO (F.A.R.)
3. PROVIDE EXHAUST VENTILATION TO THE OUTSIDE FROM ALL GAS BURNING - THE ALTERNATIVE DESIGN STANDARD IN 2013 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE SECTION it S Ul e MAX. F.A.R. — 30% per Marin County Code Section 22.30.060, Tamalpais Planning .
s 2016 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (CALGREEN CODE) PART 11 iy sty
APPLIANCE 2016 CBC SECTION 2603 *FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION® 2016 CALIFORNIA REFERENCE STANDARDS CODE PART 12 g i =
4. PROVIDE MIN. 100 SQ. IN. EACH UPPER AND LOWER COMBUSTION AIR CLEAR MARIN COUNTY CODES AND ORDINANCES LOT SIZE: 31,783 SF (FROM PLANNING DEPT.) o
OPENINGS FORWATER HEATERS, BOILERS, FURNACES, AND OTHER GAS BURNING 2. ICYNENE LD-C-50 INSULATION SHALL BE INSTALLED BY A INSTALLER CERTIFIED BY o |
APPLIANCES. LOCATE OPENINGS WITHIN 12" FROM FLOOR AND WITHIN 12" FROM THE MANUFACTURER. ALL OTHER APPLICABLE STATE & LOCAL CODES, RULES, AND REGULATIONS ITEMS UNDER DEFERRED OR SEPARATE PERMIT ALLOWABLE FA. 31,783 x.3 = 9,535 SF ALLOWABLE 9
3. PER 2016 CBC 2603.2 LABELING AND IDENTIFICATION: 1. MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING PERMIT (TO BE SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR) . 1/31.783 = 17%SF
5. ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER-STAIR SURFACE AND ANY SOFFITS PACKAGES AND CONTAINERS OF FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION AND FOAM PLASTIC OJECT DATA 2. FUEL GAS PIPING DESIGN & SIZING (TO BE SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR) PROPOSED FAR.: 5:381/31,783 = 17%
PROTECTED ON THE ENCLOSED SIDE WITH 1/2 INCH GYPSUM BOARD, PER CRC 302.7. INSULATION COMPONENTS DELIVERED TO THE JOB SITE SHALL BEAR THE LABEL OF MARIN COUNTY PROJE 3 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN THE NEW PORTIONS OF THE RESIDENCE SHALL BE T ——
OWING THE MANUFACTURER'S NAME, THE PRODUCT LISTING, PROVIDED : A RESIDENTIAL 13-D WET FIRE-SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE A DEFERRED
6. DWELLING AND GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION TO BE PROVIDED IN ACORDANCE WITH PRODUGT IDENTIFICATION AND INFORMATION SUFFICIENT TO DETERMING THAT THE [1. Lot Area (both the dry land area and total area must be provided for lots SUBMITTAL ITEM. ACOMPLETE FIRE-SPRINKLER DESIGN TO BE SUBMITTED AND NOT TO SCALE
che e, END USE WILL COMPLY WITH THE CODE REQUIREMENTS that area partially submerged) APPROVED BY BUILDING AND FIRE DEPARTMENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. (TO BE .
OARAGE (AND O CARPORT SHALLLBE SEPRARTED. AR5 N (OREG PER 2016 CBC 2603.7 PLENUMS: Existing 31,783 SF SUBMITTED BY CONTRACTOR - TO BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY ARCHITECT PRIOR TO o
APPLIED 70 OARAGE SIBE i ) FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION SHALL NOT BE USED AS INTERIOR WALL OR CEILING FINISH IN SiGosr INSTALLATION FOR LAYOUT COORDINATION) < [
T RN ALL HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE GARAGE OR CARPOT, BY 5/8° TYPEX PLENUMS EXCEPT AS PERMITTED IN SECTION 2604 OR WHEN PROTECTED BY A THERMAL Proposed 2 4. ROOF TRUSSES TO BE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL, IF APPLICABLE.
(OREQ). . BARRIER IN ACCORDANCE WITH P. Building Area b, 3
- FROM STRUCTURE SUPPORTING FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES USED FOR Existing 4,705 SF
4. ICYNENE LD-C-50 MUST BE SEPARATED FROM THE INTERIOR OF THE BUILDING BY AN
- SEPARATION REQUIRED BY THIS SECTION BY 1/2* GYPSUM BOARD MIN. (OR N L T o e DL Sl Proposed 5,381 SF : =1
ROM GARAGES LOCATED LESS THAN 3 FROM A DWELLING UNIT ON THE 15-MIN THERMAL BARRIER. B. Floor Area .
SAME LOT BY 172" GYPSUM BOARD OR EQ., APPLIED TO THE INTERIOR SIDE OF Existin 3,084 SF
EXTERIORWALLS  THAT ARE WITHIN THIS AREA. 5. WHEN ICYNENE LD-C-50 IS INSTALLED WITHIN UNVENTED ATTICS, WHERE ENTRY IS g
MADE ONLY FOR SERVICE OF UTILITIES, AN IGNITION BARRIER MUST BE INSTALLED IN Proposed 4,660 SF o -2
7. DENSHIELD OR EQ. TO BE INSTALLED IN ALL WET LOCATIONS IN BATHROOMS. ACCORDANCE WITH CBC SECTION 2603.4.1.6 AND CRC SECTIONS R316.5.3 AND R316.5.4. lt. Floor Area Ratio = /
CENSHIELD OR EQ. MUST BE INSTALLED T0 A POINTA MIN. OF 72" ABOVE THE SHOWER G I 4705 SF/ 31,7832 15%
RAIN. DO AVAPOR BARRIER BEHIND IT AND THE FRAMING. CORROSION Existing ) \783= (1]
REGISTANT F FASTEN;ERS MUST BE USED. CONCRETE BOARD REQUIRESA VAPOR SPECIAL INSPECTIONS Proposed 5,381 SF/31,783=17% —=e 0
BARRIER INSTALLED IN BETWEEN IT AND TH ING. CORROSION RESIS - i
FASTENERS MUST BE USED. 1. SPECIAL INSPECTION BY INDEPENDENT AGENCY REQUIRED FOR b. Proposed Area of additional disturbance 6543F =
8. GLAZING IN LOCATIONS SUBJECT TO HUMAN IMPACT SHALL BE OF TEMPERED / R T (L O b b PLio AND LOVERESSION - Lot Coverage - SUBJECT PROPERTY = o]
. i i ,783 = 25° S e
I SO Ao, el sl sl (o B Ao o Eising P o 2
O DOORS WITHIN 24 OF THE VERTIGAL EDGES OF THE DOOR AN n WHOSE BOTTOM WALs . Proposed 8,487 SF/31,783=27% e
SRR e e S e e s | B Gradng Caliaions (cbi o) Q 3
WARDROBE DODRS PER GHG 3064 4%333«%%%?«%&?&25 Fﬂgi( % gLRAZ]NG " B T o I /AN ORS: 31 gl:t ;a;zvcv DIRECTIONS: FROM MILL VALLEY TAKE CA-1 SOUTH, EXIT MAPLE ST., TURN RIGHT ON (/)] Q
WALL NAILING (4" OR LESS NAILING SPACING CBC1707.3) AND ITEMS LISTED ON il
SHOWER FLOOR REQUIRE SAFETY GLAZING. MARIN DR. AT THE FORK GO LEFT TO SMITH RD TO 1000 MARIN DRIVE. < -
e i SR SR eSS Foa suﬂ on GRADE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. o k(?ff-HauI 48.2CY FROM MARIN CITY, TAKE CA-1 NORTH, EXIT TENNESSEE VALLEY RD., AT THE FORK, GO |.u o3 3
/APOR . Parkin, RIGHT TO MARIN DR., AT THE NEXT FORK GO LEFT TO SMITH RD TO 1000 MARIN DRIVE. <
FOUNDATION. SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 4° OF 1/2* CLEAN AGGREGATE BA 3, EPOXY ADHESIVE CONNECTIONS. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE £ 9 i 2 SPACES W N T m w3,
VAPOR RETARDER AND SLAB IN ACCORDANCE WITH CALGREEN 4.505. INFORMATION. Px's o 3ehaces AERIAL VIEW OF SITE AND TE SURRC d g8 2
ropose =
i NOT TO SCALE Q- o
10. PROVIDE BACKFLOW PREVENTION VALVE ON MAIN SEWAGE CONNECTION AND ALL 4. TITEN INSTALLATION. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE [10. Minimum Segback for exterior walls of E 210" Q [ zh g
POTABLE WATER. INFORMATION. proposed building area N) 58172 > O ©d =
A 4 7 ., =)
11, INSTALL SOLID BLOCKING AS REQUIRED FOR FINISH HAROWARE, CABINETS, TRIM, 5. GEOTECHNICAL FIELD OBSERVATION SHALL BE REQUIRED AND PROVIDED [11. Maximum height of proposed building area -0 < S 3 §
FLUMBING ACCRSBORIES, ANDFUSTY) FOR THE DRILLING AND PLACEMENT OF THE CONCRETE FOUNDATION SYSTEM w s=2 =z
12, PRE-PRIME KNOTS IN LUMBER WITH ZINSSER'S "BIN* PRIMER SEALER OR APPROVED %gﬁgﬁkﬁ?x%ﬁtng&’gaﬂgg ?g TT:E ;'Eﬁﬁﬁ;;gb?ggms IMPERVIOUS SURFACE CALCULATIONS O x 8z o
EQUAL. J TTOTAUSTEMREA | TOTALSITEAREA | APERVOLS | PERVOUS | TOTAL DSTURE€D
13. AL PORTIONS OF WOOD EXPOSED TO WEATHER TO BE OF NATURAL RESISTANCE TO - = = e il
DECAY OR TREATED WOOD. s | 013 n.re TS | 0 | WA COVER SHEET
14.ALL CUT OR NOTCHED TREATED WOOD SHALL BE SEALED WITH COPPER GREEN tatioand LLs) 309 b O O knd AND GENERAL NOTES
WOOD PRESERVATIVE SEALER.
DRAWN BY: SMB
15. ALL EXTERIOR SHEATING TO BE 1/2" THK. PLYWOOD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED IN
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.
ISSUED: PLANNING
LIFE SAFETY
1, WHERE REQUIRED BY LOCAL JURISBICTIONS, BUILDINGS TO BE FULLY SPRINKLERED DATE: 06.12.19
IN ACCORDANCE WITH CRC 3122 AND NFPA 101 1
2. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE HARD-WIRED IN CEILINGS AND EQUIPPED WITH A SCALE: NTS
BATTERY BACKUP IN ACCORDANCE WITH CRC 314. REFER TO MEO.0 FOR MORE
INFORMATION.
3. MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE HARD-WIRED IN CEILINGS AND EQUIPPED WITHA
BATTERY BACKUP IN ACCORDANCE WITH CRC 315. REFER TO MEO.0 FOR MORE -
N
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GROSS FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS

(E) ACCESSORY STRUCTURE TO REMAIN

EXISTING AIRSTFLOOR  SIZE (X xY) SF
E1 170" X 14'0° 238 SF
10" X 336" 33 SF
E3 6-0" X 1-6" 9 SF
E4 210" X 16-10" 353 SF
=] 410" X 15-11" 638 SF
E6 8-6" X 3-3" 27 SF
E7 12'9" X 4'6” 51 SF
E8 18-11" X 30" 57 SF
Es 215" X 90" 193 SF
E10 19-11" X 4'-8" 93 SF
ENn 160" X 76" 120 SF
E12 140" X 256" 357 SF
E13 40" X 108" 42 SF
TOTAL FIRST FLOOR: 2,211 SF

EXISTING SECOND FLOOR
E14 60" X 16" 9SF
Ei15 22'0° X 116" 253 SF
E16 6-6" X 40" 26 SF
E17 210" X 5-7" 112 SF
E18 146" X 14'0" 203 SF
E19 66" X 40" 26 SF
E20 200" X 19-2" 383 SF
E21 390" X 8-2" 318.5 SF
E22 239" X 413" 340 SF
E23 2'-6" X 50" 125SF
E24 120" X 76" 80 SF
TOTAL SECOND FLOOR: 1,773 SF
IT (NO CHANGES)

E25 191" X 76" 149 SF
E26 220" X 260" 572 SF

TOTAL SECOND FLOOR: 721 SF
TOTAL EXISTING GROSS FLOOR AREA: 4,705 SF

(N) PROPOSED FLOOR AREA

FIRST FLOOR ADDITION  SIZE (X x Y) SF

N1 200" X 3-0" 60 SF
N2 176" X 2'4" 41 SF
N3 18-5" X 60" 110 SF
N4 17'-6" X 54" 94 SF
N5 1-6" X 48" 7SF
N6 129" X 4'-6" 51 SF

TOTAL FIRST FLOOR ADDITION: 363 SF
SECOND FLOOR ADDITION

N7 200" X 3-2° 64 SF
N8 176" X 5" 87 SF
N9 190" X 86" 162 SF

TOTAL SECOND FLOOR ADDITION: 313 SF
TOTAL ADDITION SQUARE FOOTAGE: 676 SF

EXISTING AND PROPOSED BUILDING AREA

N2 T 174

€)
GARAGE

Building Area — The sum of the floor area of all floors in all buildings on a site. Unlike
"Floor Area,” building area includes garages, carports, storage buildings, and other
attached or detached acoessgrzy f(mqures‘ (Marin County Code Section

30.030.8)
EXISTING FLOOR AREA SF
(E) BASEMENT/GARAGE 721 SF
(E) FIRST FLOOR 2211 SF
(E) SECOND FLOOR 1,773 SF
EXISTING TOTAL FLOOR AREA : 4,705 SF
PROPOSED ADDITIONS SF
(N) LOWER FLOOR 363 SF
(N) UPPER FLOOR 313SF
(N) BASEMENT 0SF
PROPOSED TOTAL ADDITION : 676 SF
FLOOR AREA RATIO (F.A.R.)

@ BASEMENT FLOOR DIAGRAM
3/16" = 1"-0"

MAX. F.A.R. — 30% per Marin County Code Section 22.30.060, Tamalpais Planning
Area Community Standards.

LOT SIZE: 31,783 SF (FROM PLANNING DEPT.)

626 Hampshire Street
San Francisco, CA 94110-2115

CHARLIE BARNETT ASSOCIATES

www.charliebarnettassoc.com

tel 415 824 0478
fax 415 824 0462

RECORD:

ALLOWABLE FAR.: 31,783 x.3 = 9,535 SF ALLOWABLE
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FLOOR AREA
CALCULATIONS
DRAWN BY: sM8
FEQEND ISSUED: PLANNING
\E‘ | (E) FLOOR AREA DATE: 06.12.19
i }TOREMAIN) —_— T
2 % * SCALE: 3/16° = 1-0°

[3 v =

() PROPOSED
LOOR AREA GRAPHIC SCALE
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WEST FACADE

e VIEW OF NORTH FACADE FROM DRIVEWAY

626 Hampshire Street
San Francisco, CA 94110-2115

CHARLIE BARNETT ASSOCIATES

www.charliebarnettassoc.com

tel 415 824 0478
fax 415 824 0462
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626 Hampshire Street
San Francisco, CA 94110-2115

CHARLIE BARNETT ASSOCIATES

www.charliebarnettassoc.com

tel 415 824 0478
fax 415 824 0462

CHARLES M.
BARNETT

Cc-25977
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GENERAL NOTES - EXISTING SITE PLAN LEGEND LEGEND /
EXISTING
1. ALL (E) DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD. ac AIR CONDITIONER SITE PLAN
| rc s Ko sk o
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i CONCRETE DRAWN BY: smB
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= LIGHT POST DATE: 06.12.19
ires. PITTOSPORUMTREE | ————~~—~——- SETBACK LINE Sssssssssss———  BRICK OR STONE WALL SCALE:
5 10 20'
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626 Hampshire Street
San Francisco, CA 94110-2115

DECK ENCROACHMENT PERMITTED INTO
SIDE YARD PER MARIN COUNTY ZONING
CODE SECTION 22.72.0351(2)(b).

PORTION OF (N)
RETAINING WALL:
B.OW.=4850"
TOW.=491.7

CHARLIE BARNETT ASSOCIATES

www.charliebarnettassoc.com

tel 415 824 0478
fax 415 824 0462

RECORD:

DAVIS RESIDENCE
REMODEL & ADDITION

PROPOSED SITE PLAN
1 =10 0"
=10'-0
SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR PROPOSED

LANDSCAPE & HARDSCAPE ELEMENTS 3
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x5 2

<z 3

=> 3#

od >

oJd
s &
23 <
GENERAL NOTES - EXISTING SITE PLAN SURVEYOR'S SYMBOLS LEGEND PROPOSED
1. ALL (E) DIMENSIONS TO BE VERIFIED IN FIELD. AC AIR CONDITIONER SITE PLAN
& co.e CLEAN OUT ——— —— ———  SUBJECT PROPERTY BOUNDARY ——o————o—  WOOD FENCE T CONCREIECURB
cove. - CoNCReTE . | EEE  we
oLa DRAININLET _— PROPERTY:BOLNDARY —O——O—0O-  CHAINLINKFENCE EASEMENT ISSUED: PLANNING
ev.0 IRRIGATION CONTROL VALVE GRAPHIC SCALE .
& LIGHT POST DATE: 06.12.19
—————————— SETBACK LINE —————
[ = ]
pITTOS. PITTOSPORUM TREE BRICK OR STONEWALL SCALE: 1°=10'-0"
————————— FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL BELOW s UTILITY/DRAINAGE A A1 0
L]




Q)i

BUILDING, CORNER RIDGE HEIGHTS

REFERENCE ELEVATION | HEIGHT ABOVE REFERENCE ELEV

BENCKMARK #1 - AT DECK ADDITION

EXISTING DECK: 485' TOP OF DECK RAILING AT: 6'-5" (491.4')

BENCKMARK #2 - AT HOUSE ADDITION

EXISTING DECK: 485' ADDITION CORNER AT: 19'-2 3/8" (504.2")

BENCKMARK #3 - AT NEW RIDGE

EXISTING DECK: 485' ADDITION CORNER AT: 27'-6 1/4" (512.5)

BENCKMARK #4 - AT HOUSE ADDITION

EXISTING DECK: 485' ADDITION CORNER AT: 19'-2 3/8" (504.2")

BENCKMARK #5 - AT DECK ADDITION

EXISTING DRIVEWAY: 476' TOP OF DECK RAILING AT: 4'-6 1/2" (488.5'")

485.5' L/
(E) 1STFLR.

A 515.4'

el s oo s oy s e st s

r—

i
A

LA !

"W (E)RIDGE HT. Z N
i

|

S ] -
4955 17 & Y 216 174
(E)2ND FLR. A & // :
A
7 Pa

3, BENCHMARK #3 (NEW RIDGE, ~
/ 5125') AT / ™

[~ (N)ROOFING

N
SN . (E)DRIVEWAY.
N 476.0'

~

=3 S I: AREA OF ADDITION <
M s
o \
o ~ ‘: AREA OF REMODEL ROOM NAME
™ 1 RM. # [cEnLING HT,
S = ————=——— SUBJECT PROPERTY BOUNDARY RM. SIZE
s '| \ MATERIAL
1] e \ - | emm——— SETBACK LINE

= TO MATCH (8)

. T (E)WOOD FRAMING TO REMAIN

LEGEND

(E) WALL TO BE REMOVED

(N) WOOD FRAMING
______ LINE OF ELEMENT ABOVE

LINE OF ELEMENT BELOW

S ! ofos  (E)DOWNSPOUT / (N) DOWNSPOUT

CHARLIE BARNETT ASSOCIATES

www.charliebarnettassoc.com
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STORY POLE PLAN
DRAWN BY: SMB
ISSUED: PLANNING
DATE: 06.12.19
SCALE: 1/4* = 1-0"

A1.1

626 Hampshire Street
San Francisco, CA 94110-2115

fax 415 824 0462

RECORD:
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